503953728 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG GREEN WORLD BIO-TECH ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	07/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPC (BEIJING) NATURAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4/F, 3/D, B BUILDING NO. 12 HONGDA BEILU		
Internal Address:	ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100176		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14340837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-2739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-662-2700

Email: stefaniebelcher@andrewskurth.com,

DCIPDocketing@andrewskurth.com, michaelye@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP
Address Line 1: 1350 I STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2015-001 CONT1 (224392)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL YE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Ye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

503953728

source=2015001CONT1_ASSIGN4#page1.tif source=2015001CONT1_ASSIGN4#page2.tif source=2015001CONT1_ASSIGN4#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039391 FRAME: 0884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZHEJIANG GREEN WORLD BIO-TECH ENGINEERING CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A (collectively "Patents"),

AND WHEREAS, EPC (BEIJING) NATURAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD. having a place of business at 4/F, 3/D, B BUILDING NO. 12 HONGDA BEILU, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, BEIJING, CHINA 100176 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Patents and all information and improvements disclosed therein, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute any and all documents in connection with the Patents and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in the Patents, including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the undersigned relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Patents and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications in the ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Patents and such patents and/or patent applications.

91176493.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR	A		
Signature:			
Name:	Shanyuan Dai		
Title:	Managing Director		1
	Zhejiang Province		
COUNTRY OF			e l
personally appropriately subscribed to t	RE ME, the undersigned authorated Shanyuan Dai the foregoing instrument and acted will for the purposes and contact the contact that the purposes and contact the purposes are purposes and contact the purposes and contact the purposes are purposes are purposes and contact the purposes are purposes are purposes are purposes are purposes and contact the purposes are purposed and purposes are purposes are purposed as a purpose are p	_, known to me to be the p knowledged to me that he/she	erson whose name is
		友闲	
	Ĩ	Notary, Consular Officer, or V	Vitness
[SEAL]			

91176493.1

2

Schedule A

Title	Country	Number	Filing Date	Status
PROCESS FOR REBAUDIOSIDE D	United States	12/816,449	June 16, 2010	Utility Application
PROCESS FOR REBAUDIOSIDE D	United States	61/187,470	June 16, 2009	Provisional Application
PROCESS FOR REBAUDIOSIDE D	United States	61/266/728	December 4, 2009	Provisional Application
PROCESS FOR REBAUDIOSIDE D	United States	61/296,107	January 19, 2010	Provisional Application

91176493.1

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

PATENT